Companies House 2 88 A (ef)

—— for the record —— Appointment of a Director or

Secretary

X2EAV4F1
Company Name:  SOUTHERN CROSS HOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 03679340

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 31/10/2008

New Appointment Details

Position: DIRECTOR Date of Appointment. 13/10/2008
Name: MARY PRESTON

Consented to Act: 'YES
Psual Residential Address: 1 PALL MALL COTTAGLE

RIVINGTON LANE

BOLTON

ENGLAND

BL6 7RY
Date of Birth: 26/02/1962 Nationality: BRITISH
Occupation: DIRECTOR
Other Directorships:

03088888 APTA HEALTHCARE (UK) LIMITED
02247801 ASHBOURNE GROUP EUROPE LIMITED
SC111467 ASHBOURNE HOMES LIMITED

04818111 ASHBOURNE LIFE LIMITED

02582610 EXCELER HEALTH CARE GROUP LIMITED

FElectronically Filed Document for Compary Number: 03679340 Page: 1



02276013

02872835

02592789

05654638

03762703

03444478

03234367

03156327

03690345

04025159

EXCELER HEALTHCARE SERVICES LEASING LIMITED
EXCELER HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
MODELFUTURE LIMITED

PORT SUNLIGHT CARE LIMITED

SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (KENT) LIMITED
SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (SOUTH EAST) LIMITED
SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
SOUTHERN CROSS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STANDFORD HOMES LIMITED

Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: secretary Date Authorised: 31/10/2008 Authenticated: Yes (E/W)

End of Electronically Filed Document for Comparry Number: 03679340

Page: 2



