

## 288a (ef)

## **Appointment of a Director or Secretary**



X2EAV4F1

Company Name: SOUTHERN CROSS HOME PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 03679340

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 31/10/2008

## New <u>Appointment</u> Details

Position: DIRECTOR Date of Appointment: 13/10/2008

Name: MARY PRESTON

Consented to Act: YES

Usual Residential Address: 1 PALL MALL COTTAGE

RIVINGTON LANE

BOLTON ENGLAND BL6 7RY

Date of Birth: 26/02/1962 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: DIRECTOR

Other Directorships:

03088888 APTA HEALTHCARE (UK) LIMITED

02247801 ASHBOURNE GROUP EUROPE LIMITED

SC111467 ASHBOURNE HOMES LIMITED

04818111 ASHBOURNE LIFE LIMITED

02582610 EXCELER HEALTH CARE GROUP LIMITED

02276013	EXCELER HEALTHCARE SERVICES LEASING LIMITED
02872835	EXCELER HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
02592789	MODELFUTURE LIMITED
05654638	PORT SUNLIGHT CARE LIMITED
03762703	SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
03444478	SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (KENT) LIMITED
03234367	SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE (SOUTH EAST) LIMITED
03156327	SOUTHERN CROSS HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED
03690345	SOUTHERN CROSS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
04025159	STANDFORD HOMES LIMITED

## Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: secretary Date Authorised: 31/10/2008 Authenticated: Yes (E/W)